Features
n	 RoHS compliant*
n	 Concave termination style
n	 2 or 4 isolated elements in an 06 package
width
n	 Resistance tolerance: ±5 %
n	 Resistance range: 10 ohms to 1 megohm
& zero-ohm jumper

<1>
<1>
 How To Order
CA  T  16  - 103  J  4 AS
Chip Array
Type
• T = Concave
Model
• 16 = 06 Package Width
Resistance Code
•	 First two digits are significant,
third digit represents number of
zeros to follow
(example: 103 = 10K ohms)
•	 000 = Zero-ohm jumper
Resistance Tolerance
• J = ±5 %
Resistors
• 2 = 2 Resistors
• 4 = 4 Resistors
Special Characteristics
• AS = Sulfur-resistant, Tin-plated terminations
  (RoHS compliant)
For Standard Values Used in Capacitors,
Inductors, and Resistors, click here.
Construction
PROTECTIVE
GLASS
OVERCOAT
HIGH PURITY
ALUMINA
SUBSTRATE
TERMINATION
THICK FILM
RESISTIVE
ELEMENT
WARNING Cancer and Reproductive Harm
*RoHS Directive 2015/863, Mar 31, 2015 and Annex.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their
specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are
subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the
last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/
docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
Additional Information
Click these links for more information:
PRODUCT TECHNICAL
LIBRARY
INVENTORY SAMPLES CONTACT
This series is obsolete.
OBSOLETE
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
	 CAT16-AS Series - Sulfur-Resistant Thick Film Chip Arrays
Derating Curve
Ra